



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0316117
Date 22 March 2016

Contaminated Land & Hazardous Substances Consent

Request:

Can you please provide details of any information you hold on the following, within the area covered by your council?

1. Any Entries added or updated on the Public Register for Contaminated land under Part IIA of the Environmental Protection Act (1990) since 2014.

[We have had no updates to the Part Ila register of contaminated land since 2014.](#)

2. Any Hazardous Substances Consent you hold information on since the implementation of the Planning Regulations (1991).
[C/1074/92 LPG bulk store - BOC Limited, Lower Walsall Street – Granted . 10.11.1992](#)

[C/1189/92 Bottling of propane and butane gas, transfer of LPG to and from tanks and tankers, sales of LPG and building supplies.- Carver, \(Wolverhampton\) Ltd., Littles Lane, Wolverhampton - – Granted 12 Nov 1992](#)

[C/1308/92 Natural gas storage at low pressure in two water sealed gas holders. Reception and dispatch of natural gas through pressure regulators.- Wolverhampton gas holder station, Stafford Road – Granted 27 Jan 1993.](#)

[05/2035/HS/C Hazardous substance consent to store Chromic Acid, Sodium Dichromate, Sodium Chromate and Hydrofluric Acid.- McGean Rohco \(UK Ltd\), Qualcast Road, Lower Horseley Fields –Granted 9 Feb 2006](#)